

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**Main Case: C.R.P.No.2397 of 2019**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>SL.<br/>No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b>                                                     |
|--------------------|-------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                    | 18.11.2025  | <p><b><u>NNR,J</u></b></p> <p>Ms.Bhakti Turakia, learned counsel appeared on behalf of revision petitioner.</p> <p>A perusal of Memo dated 24.07.2023 vide USR No.67812 filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner reveals that notice served on respondent Nos.1 and 2 and personal notice was served on their counsel before the trial Court. Despite service of notice none appears for respondent Nos.1 and 2. Hence, respondent Nos.1 and 2 are set <i>ex-parte</i>.</p> <p>List on 21.11.2025</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>NNR,J</b><br/>KRL</p> | <p>Note:</p> <p>Transferred to I.O. folder before corrections, if any.</p> |